
0R.ÐIN.{NCEN*" åffiffi4{} 5 

*Accept and appropnate a grant in the amount of $380,759 from Metro for the Mixed Use 
Zoning Project (Ordinance) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds 

1. Bureau of Planning and Sustainability applied to Metro for a Construction Excise Tax (CET) 
Grant in the amount of $425,000 for the Mixed Use Zoning Project on0411612013 (Ordinance 
185964); and 

2. Metro has notified the City of Portland that it will award a grant for the Mixed Use Zoning 
Project to Bureau of Planning and Sustainability in the amount of $380,759; and 

3. Bureau of Planning and Sustainability has worked with Metro to revise the scope of work and 
budget to reflect requirements of the Metro Resolution 13-4450 which calls for city match of 
$207,900 and procurement of a consultant; and 

4. The application received letters of support from a variety of community stakeholders, 
including neighborhood associations and business associations, and Oregon DLCD; and 

5. Local match in the amount of $207,900 will be provided by funds from the Planning Program, 
(PNCP000001) for FY 2013-14, FY 2014-15, and FY 2015-16. The match will be in the form of 
salary, benefits, and materials and seryices in the FY 2013-14, FY 2014-15, and FY 2015-16 
budgets of the Bureau of Planning and Sustainability. 

NOW THEREFORE, The Council directs: 

a. The Mayor is hereby authorized to accept on behalf of the City of Portland a 
Grant from the Metro for the Mixed Use Zoning Project in the amount of 
$380,759 and to execute an Intergovemmental Agreement, Attachment 1, with 
Metro. The City will complete tasks and deliverables listed in Exhibits A and B of 
the IGA. 

b. The FY 201312014 budget is hereby amended as follows: 

GRANTS FUND 
Fund 217 
Business Area - PN 
Bureau Program Expenses- 5156,044 

Page 7 of% 



18640 5 

c. The Office of Management & Finance Grants Office is authorized to perform all 
administrative matters in relation to the grant application, grant agreement or 
amendments, requests for reimbursement from the grantor, and to submit required 
online grant documents on the Mayor's behalf, 

d. The Director of Bureau of Planning and Sustainability is ar¡thorizedto accept on 
behalf of the City of Portland any subsequent modifications by Metro for 
Construction Fxcise Tax grant, provided such modifications do not increase the City
of Portland's financial obligation or risk. Any modifications that increase the City ãf 
Portland's financial obligation or risk must be authorized by the Portland City 
Council. 

Section 2. Tlire Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay would unnecessarily
delay the City's ability to perform the activities authorized by the grant. 'iherefore this ordinance 
shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the council. 

Passed by the Council: JAN 0 2 2014 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 
By 

tï, ,,- ,.. ì r{ ì' i tr. {r .Mayor Charlie Hales ¡ 

Prepared by: Barry Manning Deputy
December 10,2013 

Page2 of2 



JIIIU 
.-Fl-Íì 

Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 18640 5 
Title 

*Accept and appropriate a Grant in the amount of $380,759 from Metro for the Mixed Use Zoning Project 
(Ordinance) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Comm issioner/Auditor: 

nam¡n¡straiJJj l"u" 

Anderson 
¡ 

'f'1^ { h 

Prepared by: Barry Manning
 
Date Preoared:121 1 1 12013
 

Financial lmoact & Public
 
I nvolvement'Statem ent
 
Completed X Amends Budget X 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires dity eoticy paragraph stated 

City Attorney Approval: . 
required for contract, code, easemenl, ,l,
franchise, comp plan. charter iil 
Çouncil Meeting Date January 2,
2014 

AGENDA 

T|ME GERTAN fl 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

coNSENr xl 

REGULAR N
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentatlon, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1.FriÞ. )rriu t 

2. Fish 2. Fish t­

3. SalEman 3. SalEman 

4. Novick 4. Novick t 

Hales Hales v 




